# Comments summary

Dear Sir/Madam,

Licensing Application comments have been made. A summary of the comments is provided below.

Comments were submitted at 15/12/2021 10:02 PM from Ms Sarah Chambers.

### **Application Summary**

Address:	51 Fulham Broadway London SW6 1AE	
Proposal:	Licensing Act - Premises Licence	
Case Officer:	Maria Dimitriou	

#### Click for further information

#### **Customer Details**

Name:	Ms Sarah Chambers	
Email:		
Address:	Gironde Road London	

## **Comments Details**

Commenter Type:	Residents Group	
Stance:	e: Customer objects to the Licensing Application	
Reasons for comment:		
Comments:	15/12/2021 10:02 PM I am Chair of the Fulham Broadway Ward Panel, made up of residents and representatives of businesses and other organisations. We work with the police, council and other groups to reduce crime and antisocial behaviour in this ward.	

We object to this application on the grounds that the proposed licensee is connected to the previous licensee, who regularly breached the licensing conditions and failed to run the premises properly. Westminster Magistrates Court last month ordered the previous licensee to pay the council's costs of

£12,500 and stop selling alcohol.

This premises is located a few metres from a housing estate and is close to the heart of Fulham Broadway and Stamford Bridge. It is is imperative that this premises is well run and the licensee obeys all licensing conditions and principles.

We fear the impact on the surrounding area if the license is granted to this close associate of the previous licensee.